em_mem ORICHAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE or'c:A:;rFoRNzA -

In the Matter of the Investigation Case No. 7858

)
for the purpose of considering and ) (Petition for Modmfmcatxon
determining revisions in or reissues ) No. 80)
)
)
)

of Exception Ratings Tariff No. 1 (Filed July 30, 1970)

(Amended October 9 and
October 15, 1970) |

OPINION AND ORDER

The Commission's Exception Ratings Tariff No. 1 (ERT 1)
contains, in Sections 2-B and 2-C thereof, various interim excepa.
tion ratings which apply in lieu of those named in National Motor
Freight Classification A-ll, and govern various minimum raﬁo.
tariffs making specific reference thereto.l‘ Tﬁese exception‘ratings
are subject to an expiration date of Decenber 31, 1970. By the
above petition, as amended, California Trucking‘AssociationfrequeotS"
that the expiration date be extended to December 31, 1971, in con-

2
nection with some of the involved ratings.

Petitioner seeks to extend the expiration date gove:ning
the exception ratings in Section 2-B of ERT 1 on commodities thatf
nove in sufficient volume and are of a nature which. justlfy tempor-
axy retention thereof.  The 1nvolved ratmngs ;nclude, where appro—
priate, revision of the minimum weights to reflect California
ladings. Petitioner also proposes to extend thevexpirationfdate ‘
‘governing the exception ratings in Section 2-C of ERT 1 on those
items on which proposals have been submitted to the NationalaClas-

sification Board but not yet disposed of by that board.
Ll

Minimum Rate Tariffs Nos. 1-B, 2, 5, 9-B and l9. .
2 ‘ .

The proposed expiration date would govern the ratings set forth
in Revised Exhibits A and B of First amendment to the petition -
as further amended by Second Amendment thereto.

-1-




C. 7858 (Pet. 80) =~ ams

Petitioner states that the ratings in Section 2-B of

ERT 1 are thé "old rail-oriented B, €, D and E" ratings which
applied prior to the adoption of the truck-oriented classification
and that the ratings in Section z-c.thereof‘fepresenﬁ igéms which
are or were pending before the National ClassifiéationaBoar&;
Petitioner allegés that these ratings were retainedfon‘an intexim
basis to (1) minimize the impact of the classifiéatio# changébver_k
upon shippers; (2) allow the parties adequate time té~eva1uaté
and adjust shipping and marketing practices: and (3) permit‘final'
disposition of certain items pending before the National‘C1§ssi-.
fication Board. | N

Petitioner avers that a survey was conducﬁed_fbrthé
purpose of determining (1) whether the shipper originaliyvfeqﬁest-
ing retention of a particular exception ratihg in Section'Z-B
still wished it retained:; and (2} if so, what weremsome*of thé‘.
characteristics and conditions of trahsportatioh?whiéh*wéuld,
support continuvance of the rating for an additiénal périoa beyond'
December 31, 1970. Petitioner declaxés that its propo?al reflects
the results of this survey and would provide interested p#rties
with adequate time to dispose of the exception fétings‘that aré
t0o be retained. o

Copies of the petitions and amendmentS*therétovwere
mailed £o various chambers of commerce, shipper'organizﬁtions,
carrier representatives and other interested partiés‘on ér;about
July 29, October 8 and 14, 1970. The petition and-amendﬁénts’ﬁere
listed on the Commission's Daily Calendar ofiJﬁiy 3L, Cctobeffi3 .
and 16, 1970. No objection to-the‘granting;of‘the-petiﬁibﬁ,7a3q

amended, has been received.




Commission steff analysis of petitioner's péoéoeal'dise'
closes that certain exception ratings, which move 1itt1¢'og'no,‘
traffic or are no longer reqﬁired, will be allowed to expirefon‘-
December 31, 1970. The remaining exception ratings would eontinue
in effect for another year and the'minimum.weights governing
certain of the commodities in ¢question wouldﬂbe inereasedveo:-
reflect more adequately the carrying capacltzes of the carrxers'
equipnent. Extension of the expiration date, as proposed would
afford interested parties with sufficient time to~dea1 with the
remaining exception rat;ngs. The staff recommends that the

petition, as amended, be granted by ex parte order.

In the circumstances, it appears, and the Commission
finds, that extension of the expiration date govexning the
exception ratings in question is reasonable and iﬁcfeasés-in ﬁbe'
minimum rates and charges, which mey result on_ﬁhe ekpiration |
date of such exception ratings, are justified. A pubiic hearing
is not necessary. The Commission cohcludes.that the‘petiﬁion,
as amended, should be granted. | | |

IT IS ORDERED that: |

l. Exception Ratings‘mariff No. 1 (Apoendix.A to
Decision No. 66195, as amended) is further amended by incox-
porating therein, to become effective January 1, i971, the
revised pages attached hereto and listed 1n Appendmx A, also
attached hereto, which pages and appendix by this reference are
made a part hereof.

2. Common carriers subject to the'Publie-Utilities
Act, to the extent that they are subject also to Decieionj
No. 66195, as amended, be and they axe'hereby'directed-toi
establish in their tariffs the amendments necessary to conform
with the further adjustment ordered hexrein.




C. 7858 (Pet. 80) - ams

3. Tariff publications required to be made by comﬁon
carriers as a result of the order hereinrshalllbeffiled‘not
earlier than the cffective date of this order and may be made
effective not earlier than the tenth day after the effective
date of this order on not less than ten days notice’ to the
Commission and to the public and such tariff publ;cat;ons shall

be made effective not later than January 1, 1971; tarsz_pub;mca—

tions which are authorized but not required tegbe~mede‘bY'cemmen‘

carriers as a result of the order herein may be made'effeetive-_
not earliex than the tenth day after-the effective aate'of thise
order, and may be made effective on not less than ten days
notice to the Commission and to the publ;c 1f flled not later
than sixty days after the effective date of the minimum rate
tariff pages ;ncorporated in this oxder.

4. Common carriers, in estdblxshing.end meintaining
the xatings authorized hereinabove, are hereby,autho:izeaito
depart from the provisions of Section 460 of the Public Uﬁilities‘
Code to the extent necessary to adjust long- and shortéhauie
departures now maintained under outstending auﬁhorizetioﬁs:
such ocutstanding authorizations are hereby modifieé only to'
the extent necessary to comply with thls order- and schedules
¢ontaining the ratings published under this author;ty shall
make reference to the prior orders authorizing long- an§3short-

haul departures and to this order.




5. In all other respects, Decision No. 66195,_a£-

amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become effective twenty-four days

after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this‘cikzézadaj-of
Novenber, 1970; - '




APPENDIX A TO DECISION No. _ ¢ 7909

LIST OF REVISED PAGES TO EXCEPTION RATINGS
TARIFF 1 AUTHORIZED BY SAID DECISION

FIFTH REVISED PAGE 275-5
EIGETH REVISED PAGE 27-F E
FOURTE REVISED PAGE 27-G
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 27-U

| THIRD REVISED PAGE 27-V

THIRD REVISED PAGE 27-w

(END OF APPENDIX A LIST)




. . SR 3 ' PIFTH REVISED PAGE.....27-E

Ca v, mcus ‘]:‘.
EXCE?TION RATINGS TARIFF 1 . " FQURTH REVISED PAGE....R?—E o

SECTION 2-B—~TRUCKLOAD CLASSES (RATINGS) AND MINIMUM WETGHTS : .
WHICH ARE EXCEPTIONS TO THE G¢ TTEM

ARTICLES as descrided in the following items of the Governi.ng CI.nuiﬂcation
viz.:

™ T MINIMOM ™ TL MINIMOM.
" WEIGHT :  WEIGHT

040,000
45,000

40,000 , 3 ‘ 040,000

40,000 :
: 040,000
50. 000‘ )

940,000 .
40,000 '

40‘000 - 40.000‘
40,000 40,000
40,000 ' S
40,000
40,000

40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000

©40,000 - : : © 40,000

i . .

040,000

40,000
40,000
40,000

- 40,000 .

400000“‘

40,000
040,000 -

40,000

¢40,000

040,000 ‘
50,000
50,000

£(2) Expires with December 31, 1971.

& Change )

3 ixd‘g:::: )) Decision No. 77979
w* Pliminated )

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC. UTILITIES COMMISSION" OF THE STATE-OF CALIFORNIA,:
© SAN'FRANCISCO, CALIFORNLA,

S i 55




. . S . ! EIGHTH REVISED PMCE.....27-F
' C. 7858 (Pet. BO)¥ - CANCELS

: ﬂCMION RATINGS TARLFY 1 SEVENTH REVISED ?AGE....T)-FI

SECTION 2=-B-~TRUCKIQOAD CLASSES (RAMS) AND MINIMUM WEXGHTS nm
WHICH ARE EXCEFTIONS TO THE GC X

Am'vigx.zs as described in the following items of the Govoming Classification,
-l

oA T MINIMOM ™ L MINTMOM
RATING WRIGHT - RATING . WEIGHT

040,000 -
040,000

50,000 .
040, 000 86600 | 50,000

650540

Sub ] 5.3 440,000

Sud 2 040,000
*50560 5.4 40,000
L o 4

>

£50610 040,000
550620 040,000
L o .

$50700 .
Sub 2 . 040,000 . ,
040,000
Sub 7 040,000 90630 50,000

$50930 040,000 90650 4 50,000
$51010 : 040,000 >

56320 40,000 i
57520 60,000 s
L 2 ' . . i
‘gogoo 40,000 #0740
7060 040,000
’ 91870

#91.890
91930
91950

Sudb 1
Sudb 2
91960

#(E) Expires with December 31, 197l1.

£ hange

)
o Maiclon ) mchon vYo. ‘77979

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATC OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIAL - -

=27=F




,

rounru nzv:sznvracn....27~:
S CANCELS
EXCEFTION RATINGS TARIFP 1 THIXD REVISED PAGE.....27G

SECTION 2~B=«TRUCKLOAD CLASSES (RATINGS) AND MINIMUM WEIGHIS ' A LM
WHICH AREZ EXCEPTIONS TO THE ¢C \

mvigz.m as deacrided in the following icm of the Govorni.nq duuiﬂca\:&on,

% . TL MINIMOM TL TL MINIMUM
RATING WEIGHT - ITEM : RATING

WEIGHT -
40,000 133520 35.2 : 40,000
[ L 2

e

#151390 ‘ ‘ T
Sub 7 2 940,000 .
—w .
L 2
b4
"W
4
e
o
o
“ .
e ‘ , '
169690 4 - 60,000
169710 ‘ 60,000

$388°
$ |8

33311533
8

170590 . 40,000 -
o : .
‘wrw
#$182360 -2 40,000 ‘
ﬂ£2420 5. 040,000

40,000 6182620 - ' 040,000
040,000 ' bl ‘

940,000 w
940,000 R
©40,000 e
040,000 ww
040,000 hded
e
"
“.
"o
L 4]

#(2) Ixpives with December 31, 1971.
d Change

)
¢ Increase )} Deciaion No. 77979

we pPliminated )

EFPECTIVE

 ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC. UTILITIES COMMISSION. OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CAUIFORNA. |-

-27-G=




 'EXCEPTION RATINGS TAREPP 'L

. . ' ’

Slm m PME...-.T?-U
'CANCELS
mg R!VISED PAGE--.-. 7-0\[

SEOTION 2-C-—FATINGS WHICH ARE INTERIM EXCEPTIONS TO RATINGS IN THE GOVERNING CLASSI- ]
FICATION (APPLIES ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH MINIMUM RATE TARIFFS 1-B, 2, 5, 5=B and 19) ITEM

| (L)ACIDS as deacribed in the following items of the Governing Classification, vif.r

" Truckload
Mindnrgm

. Weight
in pounds

Truckload
Minimum

 Weight
in pounds -

4540
Sub 1

Sub 3

Sub 2 -

55

vf glmi:“.d ) Decimion No.

¢ (E) Expires with December 3L, 197).

(1) Foxr classes dependent upon agreed or released value applicable .'Ln. connactiOn
' with items of the G.C. listed herein, which make retorcnco to Xtem 2082 of
the G.C., sea Item 60000 of the c.c. :

7979

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC' UTIUTIES COMMISSION. OF THE STATE OF CAUFORNM..Q
. - SAN: FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. -




' THIRD REVISED' PACE.....27-¢
‘ - CANCELS ) o
EXCEFTION RATINCS TARIPF 1 SECOND: REVISED PACE... .27\

SECTION 2+C==RATINCS WHICH ARE INTERIM EXCEPTICNS TO RATINGCS IN. THE GOVERNING CTASSIFICATION ITEF
(APPLIES ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH MINIMUM RATE TARIFFS 1-B, 2, 5, Qfﬁ«AND 19). o

r

(1)CHEMICALS CROUP as described in the follewing Ltems of the Coverning Classiffcation, viz.: .

Truckload ] . Truckload

Mingmm ‘ ‘ Mindmum -
Rating Weighe : Welght -
LIL 1L in pounds . in pounds

30,000
30,000

30,000

30,000
30,000

30,000

12,000
30,000

30,000 .\
30,000

30,000 ' N - 30,000

36,000 "
‘ 36,000
30,000 , ‘ 30,000
30,000 L

36,000 ‘ 30,000 -
36,000 : 30,000

30,000
30,000
30,000 ”
36,000 ' ‘
36,000 ] 30,000

2
46600
46970
85 Sudb 1
70 Sub 2
35 46990
85 . 47380 :
35 47390
43710 35

4(E) This fitem expires with December 31, 197%L. *

(1) For classes dependent upon agreed or released value applicable in connece
tion with iCems of the C.C. listed hereln, which make reference to Item
42602 of the C.C., see Item 60000 of the C.C.

o EADE ed | Dectstendo.  'TYQTY

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTIITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAUFORNIA; . | -
L " SAN FRANCISGO, CALIFORNIA. |




, ECCEFI.‘IGI M‘!‘DIGS 'rmn' 1

THIRD REVISED“ PAG?... even 27-W
CANCELS -
SECOND REVISED PAGE. . .27-w

- " SECTION 2=C==RATINGS WHICK ARE INTERIM EXCEPTIONS TO RATINGS
. PICATION (APPLIES QNLY IN CONNECTICN WITH MINIMUM RATE TAR

IN THE GOVERNING CLASSI- TTEM
IFFs 1-B, 2. 3, 9=B and 19)

© Classification, viz.:

PAPZR ARTICLES GROUP as described in the following items of the Governing.

ww

153280 .
Sub A
sub 3

153800

Item Cancelled.

a

#(Z) This item expires with Dacember 31, 1971.

¢ Change ; Decision No. 77979

w* Eliminated

| EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC. UTIUTIES COMMISS!ON OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, -

SAN- FRANCISCO; CALIFORNIA.




